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7
15:05

1300 m
79.000 

RACING240 FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 79.000  (46.906 15.010 7.505 3.752 1.876)

1
1300

Box: 11
ML: 21,0

63.00

Kamakazi
6j. b S (Captain Of All - Selkie)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C C M Do Carmo, J V

W Fourie

02.01 Fvp 5 1000 67,0 V Jodhee Genovefa, Saigon Suzie, North Star
14.11 Fvp 9 1400 11,0 C Little Jet Lavish, Lady Bomber, Jambo Sana
24.10 Fairview 9 1400 9,0 B Soodoo Hoerikwaggo, Lady Bomber, Twilight Bay
23.09 Fvp 2 1400 17,0 N Nastili Augusta Rosso, Kamakazi, Ginger Delight
19.09 Fairview 5 1000 26,0 C Little Sports Fan, Smashing, My Ami Beach

2
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

61.50

Izanami
5j. b S (Danon Platina - All Afire)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Phoenix Syndicate

Richard Fourie

19.12 Fvp 3 1300 21,0 X Ndlovu Haze And Smoke, City Of Dreams, Izanami
28.11 Fvp 1 1200 6,0 R Fourie Izanami, Engelandpark, Kentucky Lassie
14.11 Fvp 5 1400 6,5 L Mxothwa Pomerol, Amanatto, Night In Japan
17.10 Fvp 2 1200 34,0 X Ndlovu Warofdynamite, Izanami, Timeline
27.03 Turffontein Inside 5 1600 5,0 C Habib Wagram, Mattiazo, World Tour

3
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

60.00

Faraway Girl
4j. b S (Horizon - Vandah's Spirit)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs V Namchunder, V U L

Luyolo Mxothwa

12.12 Fvp 6 1400 15,0 L Mxothwa Dancing In Winter, Greenlight Dancer, Pom
28.11 Fvp 10 1600 17,0 L Mxothwa Canford Queen, Lana View, Bretty
10.10 Fairview 9 1200 6,5 C Little Silvan Mistress, Queen Of Jazz, Gaelic Dan
19.09 Fairview 2 1200 9,0 L Mxothwa Beneath The Moon, Faraway Girl, Cape Ca
04.08 Fairview 1 1400 4,5 L Mxothwa Faraway Girl, Lady Bomber, Celtique

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

60.00

Gloria Mundi
5j. b S (One World - Delta Dancer)

Trainer: D G Smith
Besitzer: E Du Preez & Mr D K Du Pre

Yuezae Ramzan

05.06 Turffontein Inside 11 1600 51,0 B Marx-Jacobson Lady Sabrina, Libeccio, Flag Bearer
11.05 Turffontein 9 1600 51,0 M K Katjedi The Ultimate King, Impact Investor, Coppola
30.01 Vac 6 1800 6,5 C Zackey Ancient Wisdom, Sensoria, Free In Seattle
31.12 Vaal 5 1800 15,0 J Penny Silver Parasol, Free In Seattle, Sneak Previ
05.12 Vaal 1 1800 3,0 J Penny Gloria Mundi, City Lights, Rising Russian

5
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

59.50

Pomerol
4j. b S (Legislate - Celigny)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: T J Laing

Charles Ndlovu

12.12 Fvp 3 1400 5,0 X Ndlovu Dancing In Winter, Greenlight Dancer, Pom
14.11 Fvp 1 1400 3,2 X Ndlovu Pomerol, Amanatto, Night In Japan
24.10 Fairview 5 1200 18,0 X Ndlovu Up Up And Away, Atlantic Pearl, Dynasty's 
05.10 Durbanville 11 1400 126,0 G Wright Red Beryl, Lilting Song, Elisa Mbali
09.09 Durbanville 8 1250 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Cape Captain, Lifelong Dance, Vixeninthevi

6
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

59.50

Free World
6j. b S (Rafeef - Free State)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: B J Sahd

A Fortune

28.11 Fvp 4 1000 34,0 L Mxothwa World Pharoah, Aadehya, Xplicit Content
31.10 Fairview 12 1400 76,0 G Dookhit Das Gute, Commanding, Porfirio
19.09 Fairview 4 1200 34,0 N Nastili Beneath The Moon, Faraway Girl, Cape Ca
05.09 Fairview 11 1400 51,0 M K Katjedi Globetonic, Mr Belvedere, Flash Lightning
04.08 Fairview 12 1200 15,0 M K Katjedi Smashing, You're So Special, Canford Que

7
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

59.00

Penny's World
5j. b S (One World - Sugerpova)

Trainer: L Gila
Besitzer: P Barrett

Craig Zackey

12.12 Fvp 3 1000 6,0 J Botes Jet Set Run, Between The Lines, Penny's W
07.11 Fvp 4 1300 21,0 Y Ramzan Cherry Oh Baby, Genovefa, Ice Cap
01.10 Fvp 6 1000 26,0 L Mxothwa Sweet Julia, North Star, Miss Shaivi
19.09 Fairview 10 1200 41,0 S Khumalo Beneath The Moon, Faraway Girl, Cape Ca
05.09 Fairview 8 1200 34,0 G Dookhit Bonjour La Ville, Danish Dynamite, Smashin

8
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

58.00

Kilmonivaig
7j. b S (William Longsword - Mon Ami Misty)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: T J Laing & Mr E C Garratt

M K Katjedi

19.12 Fvp 10 1300 9,0 M K Katjedi Haze And Smoke, City Of Dreams, Izanami
21.11 Fvp 2 1200 26,0 M K Katjedi Smashing, Kilmonivaig, Happy Wives
10.10 Fairview 5 1200 11,0 C Maujean Silvan Mistress, Queen Of Jazz, Gaelic Dan
19.09 Fairview 7 1200 13,5 C Maujean Beneath The Moon, Faraway Girl, Cape Ca
12.08 Fvp 3 1200 8,0 X Ndlovu Fiery Countess, Strange Magic, Kilmonivaig

9
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

56.50

City Of Dreams
5j. b S (William Longsword - City Of Athens)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: S S Govender & Mesdames S

B Soodoo

19.12 Fvp 2 1300 4,5 M Yeni Haze And Smoke, City Of Dreams, Izanami
01.10 Fvp 8 1000 8,0 B Soodoo Sweet Julia, North Star, Miss Shaivi
12.09 Fvp 6 1000 11,0 M Yeni Ravilious, Maneki Neko, Jet Set Run
04.08 Fairview 6 1200 34,0 M Yeni Smashing, You're So Special, Canford Que
13.06 Fvp 8 1400 17,0 I Taka Bretty, Ice Cap, Colorama

10
Box: 10
ML: 100,0

55.50

Physiologus
5j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Pelican Point)

Trainer: E Kaknis
Besitzer: Five Star Racing & Stud CC

Jason Gates

12.12 Fvp 9 1000 26,0 K Minnie Jet Set Run, Between The Lines, Penny's W
24.10 Fairview 12 1200 81,0 E J Muller Happy Wives, Make Believe, Queen Of Jazz
10.10 Fairview 8 1200 51,0 J Botes Silvan Mistress, Queen Of Jazz, Gaelic Dan
01.09 Fairview 1 1000 5,5 M K Katjedi Physiologus, Tanzanite, Sombreuil
08.08 Fvp 6 1200 9,0 M K Katjedi Penny's World, Desert Cloud, Buddleja

11
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

54.00

Opera Verse
6j. b S (Pomodoro - Heliane)

Trainer: D A McKenzie
Besitzer: Messrs N A Pretorius & D A 

G Dookhit

19.12 Fvp 11 1300 26,0 V Jodhee Haze And Smoke, City Of Dreams, Izanami
01.10 Fvp 7 1000 34,0 G Dookhit Sweet Julia, North Star, Miss Shaivi
12.09 Fvp 7 1000 34,0 G Dookhit Ravilious, Maneki Neko, Jet Set Run
22.08 Fvp 1 1200 13,5 G Dookhit Opera Verse, Desert Cloud -
04.08 Fairview 4 1200 34,0 J Botes Flight Engineer, The Roaring Rock, Away W

12
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

53.50

Colorama
8j. b S (Captain Of All - Entrenched Emblem)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: T J Laing

E Webber

19.12 Fvp 6 1300 21,0 E Webber Haze And Smoke, City Of Dreams, Izanami
17.10 Fvp 6 1600 11,0 X Ndlovu East Coast Girl, Wishes And Dreams, Bretty
26.09 Fvp 3 1600 11,0 M K Katjedi Wishes And Dreams, One Giant Leap, Color
12.08 Fvp 5 1400 51,0 M K Katjedi Jambo Sana, Alex Miller, Bretty
14.07 Fvp 5 1600 8,0 M K Katjedi Lady Luck, Hat Montera, Ice Cap
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7
15:05

1300 m
79.000 

RACING240 FM 66 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 79.000  (46.906 15.010 7.505 3.752 1.876)

13
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

53.00

Darling Girl
5j. b S (Ideal World - Oh My Darling)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Messrs C Oosthuizen, J J Za

Wayne Agrella

07.11 Fvp 7 1300 41,0 S Naidoo Cherry Oh Baby, Genovefa, Ice Cap
01.10 Fvp 1 2200 13,5 N Nastili Darling Girl, Outback Express, Lady Penny
19.09 Fairview 4 2000 13,5 R Fourie Global Speak, Bomber Bay, Outback Expre
10.09 Fvp 3 1900 7,0 R Fourie Blind Faith, Lana View, Darling Girl
25.08 Fvp 6 1600 101,0 N Nastili Global Drumbeat, Bomber Bay, Blind Faith

14
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

53.00

True Design
5j. b S (Global View - Arabian Design)

Trainer: D G Smith
Besitzer: Dr A H Parker, Messrs Sterlin

S Naidoo

14.11 Fvp 5 1400 126,0 S Naidoo Jet Lavish, Lady Bomber, Jambo Sana
24.10 Fairview 8 1200 51,0 S Naidoo Happy Wives, Make Believe, Queen Of Jazz
04.08 Fairview 7 1200 34,0 S Valjalo Smashing, You're So Special, Canford Que
23.05 Fvp 4 1200 51,0 C Habib Smashing, City Of Dreams, Perfect Trust
04.04 Fairview 11 1200 101,0 Y Ramzan Hugsandhighfives, Piton De Neige, Pomodo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


